FACTORY PARTS CATALOG

G A L L E R Y
PRODUCT NO. BASE MODEL NO. COLOR
GLWS1649AS1 GLWS1649A White
WIRING DIAGRAM - # 134125700
OWNER'’S GUIDE - # 131843000
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS - # 134074400
WASHER
d Electrolux Vode! No.

ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS NORTH AMERICA GLWS1649A
400 Des Moines St.,Webster City 1A 50595-1499

Publication No.
020327
ENG/SERVICE/JAM
361




GLWS1649AS1

Publication No.
5995369161

CABINET/TOP

P12V0019

03/2002



GLWS1649AS1

Publication No.

5995369161
CABINET/TOP
POS. NO PART NO DESCRIPTION
1 131587500 Screw-hinge, pph 45deg hdrpt,
6-32 x 0.3125
2 131168200 Screw, 8-18 x 0.31
3 131433300 Bumper-hinge
3A 134075500 Bumper-lid
4 131385910 Hinge-bar L.H.
4A 131374220 Hinge bar R.H.
5 5303208743 Grommet-lid
6 131374401 Lid, white, w/o inst.
7 3205821 Clip-top panel to front panel
9 131390000 Strike-lid
11 3204368 Screw-strike, pfh b, 6-20 x .375
20 5303208751 Hinge-rear cabinet
31# 134100800 Cord-service
32 5303209428 Bushing-cord
33 # 131389300 Valve-water
34 131205500 Screw-body, 1/4-14 x 0.625
35 5308002385 Ring-snubber
36 3204380 Block-shipping
37 131658900 Screw-shipping
38 5303311213 Base Assembly
41 131258400 Screw-front pnl, comb th ab,
10-16 x 0.500
42 131104303 Panel-front, white
43 131422100 Pad-leveling leg
43A 131422200 Pad-level leg
44 5303309673 Leg-leveling with pad
45 131346400 Pin-locating
46 134046600 Asmy-cabinet wht
50 134101800 Lock-lid
53 131452692 Panel-top blch wht FS wshr
54 5303208778 Dispenser-bleach
55 5303212876 Spring-lid
56 131243800 Screw-brkt top, pan hd locking,
8-32CA x 0.375, cr/sq drive
59 131744301 Barrier-noise
60 131362400 Fastener
5303309503 Clip-backsheet
131744202 Vibration damper
# = Functional Part 3 03/2002

* = Non-illustrated Part



GLWS1649AS1

Publication No.
5995369161

MOTOR/TUB

P12T0074

03/2002



GLWS1649AS1

Publication No.

* = Non-illustrated Part

5995369161
MOTOR/TUB
POS. NO PART NO DESCRIPTION
3 131551102 Asmy-splash tub cover H+
4% 131212301 Capacitor
6 5303271009 Hose-inlet
7 5303161296 Washer-inlet hose
9 5303304824 Clamp
10 131726300 Hose, nozzle & clamp
11 131605901 Assy-agitator-dual action
12 131221300 Tub-spin
13 5303283293 Screw-trunnion, unc2a x .625, .312-18 (5)
14 131192800 Screw-lockplate, hx, .312-18 x.1.625
15 5308001923 Lock Plate
16 131545101 Trunnion
18 131557201 Tub-splash, w\air dome, brng
19 131205300 Screw, 10-16 x .75
20 3205150 Screw-tub bearing, pph b st/z,
8-12 x 0.750
21 5308002401 Washer, spin bearing, upper
22 131373610 Leg & Dome Assy
23 5303208858 Spring-vertical, short
23A 5303208860 Spring-vertical
24 131373900 Spring-horizontal
26 3204405 Bearing-outer tub
27 5303304825 Screw-set, hhd cup pt, 5/16-18 x .85,
pulley, transm.
28 # 131686100 Belt-washer
29 131498301 Pulley-transmission drive
30 # 131862900 Asmy-VAW idler arm
33 3204425 Spring-torsion
34 3204426 Sleeve-idler
35 3161433 Ring-retaining
36 5303261031 Washer-pivot shaft
37 5303161306 Washer-spring
38 5303318708 Nut-motor
40 # 131902700 Motor/pulley 3/4hp 2sp Emerson
41 131513300 Shield-motor
43 # 134051200 Asmy-pump
45 # 134049200 Hose-drain, 90 inch
48 131306234 Clamp-pump
49# 131494800 Hose-pump to tub
51 131659000 Screw-leg, hwh typ23, 5/16-18 x .875
52 131315800 Washer-leg, id x .040, 1.25 od x .335
53 5300771996 Tube-pressure
56 131468900 Screw-agitator, hwh shidr, 5/16-18 x 1.250
57 131339600 Spacer-agitator
58 131303100 Screw-pump-to bracket
60 131304300 Washer .21 x .71 x .06
62 131258400 Screw-front pnl, comb th ab,
10-16 x 0.500
66 131624500 Cup/cap assy
67 131606210 Cap Assembly
68 131707800 Ring-drain hose
* 131462500 Clip-drain hose
* 131506500 Clip-drain hose
* 131663500 Cushion
* 131901400 Seal-splash tub cover
* 5303212877 Insert-spring adj
* 5303309503 Clip-backsheet
# = Functional Part 5 03/2002



Publication No. GLWS1649AS1

5995369161
TRANSMISSION

P12M0010

03/2002 6



GLWS1649AS1 Publication No.

5995369161
TRANSMISSION
POS. NO PART NO DESCRIPTION

2 131475100 Hub-drive

3# 131878412 Transmission-complete

6 131346600 Screw

26 5303279394 Seal-tub

27 131784300 Washer-trans-brg block-Koyo

28 131784400 Spacer-trans brg block-Koyo
# = Functional Part 03/2002

* = Non-illustrated Part



Publication No. GLWS1649AS1

5995369161
CONTROL PANEL

P12C0307

03/2002 8



GLWS1649AS1

Publication No.

5995369161
CONTROL PANEL
POS. NO PART NO DESCRIPTION

1# 131157900 Switch-speed

2 134096100 Spacer-console mounting

4 134034900 Knob-rotary-wht “Z” cons

5# 131396200 Switch-pressure

8# 131856400 Timer-elec Y

9 131992910 Backsheet "Z" cons-VAW

11 134019900 Closure-front-wht "Z" cons

12 131168200 Screw, 8-18 x 0.31

15# 131081200 Switch-temperature

17 131993000 Brkt-cont mtg "Z" cons-Delta

18 134074200 Trimplate FDA1YRSZ

20 134019610 End cap-LH-wht "Z" cons

21 134035200 Asmy-knob-timer-Delta white

22 131266300 Screw-end cap, cr oval head,
8-18AB x 1.250, black

25 134035100 Pointer-timer Delta wht/dk gry

27 131197000 Clip-control panel

20# 134123100 Harn-Y-rot sp/temp/x-rinse

31 134019600 End cap-RH-wht "Z" cons

33# 131243200 Switch-extra rinse/speed

39 131205100 Screw, #8 pan head, 10-10B x 0.50,
cr/sq drive

56 131243800 Screw-brkt top, pan hd locking,
8-32CA x 0.375, cr/sq drive

# = Functional Part 03/2002

* = Non-illustrated Part



GLWS1649AS1

Publication No.
5995369161

WIRING DIAGRAM

004G¢CLvEl

ANVHEOVYIA ONIYIM MO1S=S  TYWHON=N Q3s010=X__ N3d0=0
5 M M 5 55 X X [ (1dO) WHVMINEYM
X 0 X 0 (1do) NIS ° 0 X G109/10H HOLIMS G33dS HAWIL YIHSYM
120N 3OS 0 X 0 X SN X 0 X a100/WEYM v~
NO TYNOILdO = —===-- X 0 0 X NN X 0 0 d100/d709 4 5 SYIGNNN 0FT0HI0
wollos =g G v 1z SC | NidS/LIOV Odd | Hdd H4 ISNIRAHSYM ® © e
dot =L 1INOYID HOLIMS a33dS etk @
SLOVINOD HOLIMS LIND¥ID HOLIMS 3dNLVY3IdNIL P, MU e «NFOO
Y3WIL SILYOIONI XI44NS 1
‘310N v e
iyl h
ol ANNOYD (LANIBYD) SISSYHO o
[
n L v avl YOLOILOMd HOLON  —1—
ANNOYO 13NVd a3d oiL
HOH \J e sones M- dOLOL N33O IR
n e N z HOLIMS HOLOW  o=fo WOy
s Q00 30IA3S ¥OLIOVdYD
dOLONn EW‘. NOILO3NNOO ON -+ dund UL
NOILO3NNOD
g 18 HOLIMS T 13NI8vD azunie Skl
(NIdS)  \ (Liov) asads IYNINYIL MIHOS O
cLL
TYNIWY3L LOINNOOSIA YOIND ® N azuping WSTom
S
3NV IANIL
TYNINYIL ¥IWIL NI ONTd
ONIANIM © 4oL N e
LHVLS S3000 ONIHIM
ang 9L L
HOLOW
AEMV_D ana) NYO ania €L @
W AA_<ZO_._.&OV FTIVN-ONTd Y3NWIL
YOLOW ¥3NIL a3y G4 dundilAm SL
S
(Low) 89 19 (NIdS) ) HOLIMS o] Al 1n L g 7
— NOILdO 4 SNId bl
C i novia HOLIMS dIW3L
ONILNNOW
HOLONW dNd
) TOMLINOD >o01an SIELHM 2L @
ar =
G € 9 6 zL S 8L ve QILHM gz
HOLIMS e ===l v gp—
Hoo b JdNsSs3ud e
a10o NoL |
IHWA3Y 6L
HOLIMS _ Qw00 I 1w L P
M001 SLINDYIO TOYINOO 30IAM3S OvA0zL @
SANTVA dn3lL an JINNAAIOLO ¥O4 3SNVd ANV Y X8 n j
2 44 TYAYILNIBNS AVHdS 04 TIvL3a oL 8 ' /NvL
HILYM | e
az b — [~=— XVW O3S 0§ | T4 €
! (TYNOILJO) HOLIMS HOLIMS @7 /NVL
oM HOLIMS (439) 038 2L —=] [=— i HOLIMS NOILdO  J0 0 | OF—
T@ i an B E—— d=3sNvddWNdHOLON | e
[
) o 4 o3sost — NG duNdILHM 9Ll
en
Wu 03s Z¥0e o
* —
N JVA 0z1 1 (4349) 03 04—~ 7L ozL
(=7 v=Avuds
W ﬁ W ﬁ W % W % W T HOLOWNIdS 18| ¥C | o |y)
=] = =] = = = ﬁ = = T ssvarasd 1| 22
yolow3lvuevy |8 LZ
£l E= == Ef E==1 Ef Eee—— Ed ” Ef ﬁ 0z |z
7 ssvdAg'sd  |L| 6L
{  HSYMMVOSAQY 6| 8L
1 LL |0
ISNIYVELXIAQY |L] Q)
HIa NIdS a| Gl
= === == == ¥l 8
= T T T A s e =11 T = dia3awiey (1| €}
= = == dig3wuev  |9) gl
B R R B B R i | |9
A NIdS 1| 0}
dnnd a 6
8 | ¥
ssvdAgMsan [L| L
T4 3ISNI al 9
S |C
T4 HSYM 1 v
v v v 7 v
Avudssis (8| €
I I 11 I I I
—1 i =1 i e == At |1 1 ¢ |0
ERIER a FRIER a o a el a
€) H () () (&) Fm ilq 3 W
(Niwo)| - 2 (N zL) N (NW9)| 3 | (NW9) | (NW9) (Nwo) | (nwo) | (Nwzw (~Nwe) | § (NINS1) § ] o) (N sL) LINowIo 1 3 A Y
lannd | | VYOS m dnnd | & | dwnd HSVM dnnd | dnnd HSVM ) dnnd 4 | dwnd HSVM L L9
410 2 440 2 440 2 S 440 dind 2 440 - S NILOID
MVOS 31v0I13a 8 SLINM S$S3Yd ‘Wy3d ISNIY'X3 uvINo3y I -

ONIDIAYTS FAO439 INFRIND DMRILDFTI LOINNODSIA

NOINVD

10

03/2002



